
POLESTAR – PILATES MENTORS     

Name Location Mentor for E-Mail Web- Link 

GERMANY DE 

Chalotte Nexgaard Berlin Comprehensive chalotte.nexgaard@web.de  www.chalotte-online.com 

Judica Albrecht Lüneburg Mat kontakt@ja-pilates.de www.judicaalbrecht.de 

Jutta Kolberg Bremerhaven Mat, Reformer ju.kolberg@t-online.de 

Kim Sokolowski Essen Comprehensive Kim.Sokolowski@pilates-ruhr.kim  https://pilates-ruhr.kim 

Susanne Geitel Bochum Mat susanne.geitel@gmx.de 

Cloé Ji Köln Reformer cloe.ej.ji@gmail.com  www.springs-koeln.de 

Switzerland CH 

Carole Bilat Biel Comprehensive, Mat carole@pilates-biel.ch  www.pilates-biel.ch 

Manuela Fäh Burkhard Chur Comprehensive manuela@faeh.de  www.pilates-studio-burkard.com 

Ute Faller Zürich Comprehensive Ute.Faller@gmx.de  www.physioseefeld.ch 

BENELUX NL/BE/LUX 

Barbara Tabaksblat Amsterdam  / NL Mat info@gingerpilates.com  www.gingerpilates.com 

Fenna Segboer Amsterdam / NL Comprehensive fsegboer@gmail.com  www.menssanapilates.de 

Turid Dramé Amsterdam / NL Mat turid2016@gmail.com  http://www.djembe-drame.nl 

FRANCE FR 

Aline Bellardi Bordeaux Comprehensive, Mat aline.bellardi@gmail.com  www.alinebellardipilates.fr 

Aurelie Faller Paris Mat falleraurelie@gmail.com 

Jitka Vincencova Bordeaux Mat jitka.vincencova@hotmail.fr  www.studioplenitude.fr 

Yuriko Kuga Paris Comprehensive genkiyuri@gmail.com 
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